Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.2
12 Series  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 3-11
	 Features and Benefits  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
	 Particulate Filter .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4
	 Coalescing Filter . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  5
	 Regulator .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  6
	 Particulate Filter/Regulator . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  7
	 Coalescing Filter/Regulator  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  8

for readjustment.
ANSI SYMBOL
How to Order
Specifications
NEED MORE PARTS AND INFORMATION?
• See page 11 for information on ordering replacement parts.
Miniature FRL Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com.10
12	 VS12-01	 VS12G01	 VS12R01	 1.0 (25)	 1.5 (38)	 1.25 (32)	 0.75 (19.0)	 1/8
12	 VS12-02	 VS12G02	 VS12R02	 1.0 (25)	 1.5 (38)	 1.25 (32)	 0.75 (19.0)	 1/4
12	 VS12-01E*	 VS12G01E*	 VS12R01E*	 1.0 (25)	 1.5 (38)	 1.25 (32)	 0.75 (19.0)	 1/8
12	 VS12-02E*	 VS12G02E*	 VS12R02E*	 1.0 (25)	 1.5 (38)	 1.25 (32)	 0.75 (19.0)	 1/4
Designed to give FRLs total versatility, the diverter block mounts directly inline with the FRL
combination. Additional components can then be manifold mounted in a compact manner
that doesn’t cause excessive pressure drop. There are two available ports per unit; both are
tapped for standard service.
Max. inlet pressure: 200 PSI (13.7 bar)
12	 DK12-02	 DK12G02	 DK12R02	 1.50	 0.75	 1.50	 1/4	 1/8	 Tapped 1/4 NPTF In & Out
	 	 	 	 (38.0)	 (19.0)	 (38.0)	 	   	 with two 1/8 NPTF branches
Series		  Model #				    Dimensions			   Ports
	 NPTF	 BSPP	 BSPT	 A	 B	 C	 D	 E
The 12 Series Shut-Off Valve is an easy and inexpensive way to add shut off capa-
bility to an FRL. The valve includes a lockout feature designed for a padlock to prevent unau-
thorized downstream pressurization during maintenance. The shut off valve is usually mounted
first in the assembly.
Max. inlet pressure: 200 PSI (13.7 bar)
• Relieves downstream pressure when closed
• Lockout feature prevents unauthorized pressurization of system
• Can be mounted as individual or modular unit
		  Model #s			                  Dimensions
SERIES	 NPTF	 BSPP	 BSPT	 A	 B	 C	 D	 Ports
Shut-Off Valve
VS12 Series
Diverter Block
DK12 Series
ANSI SYMBOL
A
D
C
B
A E
B
C
D
*NOTE: When ordering the 12 Series Shut Off Valve as a stand-alone component, add the suffix ‘E’
to the model number.
Miniature FRL Series
Information subject to change without notice. For ordering information or regarding your local sales office visit www.numatics.com. 11
➤ Element Replacement Kits Filter/Regulators
includes filter element only
kit #	 description
EKF12C	 12 Series, 0.7 micron element
EKF12CD	 12 Series, 0.7 micron element with
	 prefilter
EKF12D	 12 Series, 0.3 micron element
EKF12DD	 12 Series, 0.3 micron element with
	 prefilter
EKF12E	 12 Series, 0.1 micron element
EKF12ED	 12 Series, 0.1 micron element with
	 prefilter
EKF12F	 12 Series, adsorbing element
➤ Bowl Replacement Kits Filter & Filter/Regulators
includes bowl and o-ring
kit #	 description
BKF12	 12 Series, polycarbonate bowl
BKF12M	 12 Series, metal bowl
To order the bowl replacement kit with a drain, specify the
drain suffix in the kit number (keeping suffixes in alphabeti-